
March 21, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Leontes C3 46 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Mar 1/26 42 2NAKAYAMA2 Jan 31/26 45 1TOKYO1 Jan 11/26 36 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 14/25 33 5NAKAYAMA4 Jul 13/25 35 2FUKUSHIMA6

I Am Appare(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 10th /15 No. 9 Fav.12 7th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 16th /18 No. 2 Fav.11 15th /15 No. 5 Fav. 8

1 1 3 Count on It Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 504 -4 Y Shibata 57.0 508 0 Y Shibata 57.0 508 -2 Y Shibata 57.0 510 +10 Y Shibata 56.0 500     A Sugawara 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.3 2000m Turf Good 2:05.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:56.6

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 9------10-- 3-4-4 40.7F 37.5-39.3 10-10 37.9F 35.8-37.2 14-10-8 41.6F 35.9-40.1 7-9-11 38.4F 36.9-36.5 13-13-14 37.7F 38.8-35.8
Wiseman Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 Atlas Tesoro(JPN)(1.8) Taiki Blitzen(JPN)(1.7) Fighter Jet(JPN)(2.8) Large Ensemble(JPN(2.8) Rouge Voyage(JPN)(3.0)
Gold Actor G3 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 40 1TOKYO3

Gold Freedom(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No.14 Fav.14

2 2 Hachimandaibosatsu Dark Bay Takafumi Aoki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488     T Endo 54.0                                         
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.3             

Hokusho Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------- 7---- 14-16 37.4F 35.9-37.8
Hisayo Ishiro <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Fukushima Brilham((1.8)
Van Gogh C3 46 3,050,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.1 1800 0.1.0.1 Feb 28/26 44 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 14/26 42 1TOKYO5 Jan 25/26 45 1NAKAYAMA9

Sky Rex(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 2nd /15 No.15 Fav. 3 8th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 4

3 3 1 Sky Cutie Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 -4 A Sugawara 57.0 492 0 A Sugawara 57.0 492     M Sugihara 57.0                     
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.9       

Meiji Bokujo Total 0.1.0.2 ALLD 0.1.0.2 ---- 2-- 8---- 5 3-4-3 38.1F 38.1-37.3 6-7 37.5F 35.9-37.0 6-6-5 41.2F 39.0-40.3
Tadakuni Sugiyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Paradise Faith(JPN(1.3) Realize Tachyon(JP(1.3) Toa Electrum(JPN)(1.3)
Majestic Warrior C3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Mar 1/26 39 2NAKAYAMA2 Nov 23/25 39 5TOKYO5

Keiji(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No.12 Fav. 7 10th /15 No.12 Fav. 6

4 4 Otomechan Bay Mizuki Takayanagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 502 +4 T Ono 57.0 498     Y Tannai 56.0                               
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.2          

Tadayuki Okita Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----13---------- 13-12-12 40.6F 37.5-39.3 10-9 38.4F 36.3-37.2
Myoei Shoji Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Atlas Tesoro(JPN)(2.6) Fulmine Blu(USA)(2.4)
Drefong G3 48 890,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 28/26 45 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 14/26 40 1TOKYO5 Oct 19/25 27 3KYOTO7 Sep 28/25 39 4HANSHIN9

Pampaneira(JPN) Shoma Sato TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 10th /16 No.16 Fav.12 6th /6 No. 4 Fav. 6 9th /18 No.11 Fav. 6

5 5 5 Willenskraft Chestnut Fumimasa Takahashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 446 -6 S Sato 54.0 452 +6 Y Yoshida 57.0 446 +2 Y Iwata 56.0 444     Y Iwata 55.0           
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.0    

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 4--10------ 5-7-7 39.7F 38.1-39.4 14-14 37.9F 35.8-36.9 4-5 40.6F 35.4-34.9 15-14 35.1F 36.1-35.5
Forest Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 1 Indy Vine(JPN)(1.0) Tokai Leo(JPN)(2.5) Sardine Run(JPN)(6.3) Predateur(JPN)(0.7)
Beach Patrol C3 44 3,930,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Feb 21/26 41 1TOKYO7 Feb 7/26 48 1TOKYO3 Dec 13/25 37 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 1/25 42 4TOKYO10 Oct 11/25 40 4TOKYO3

Aoi Mizuho(JPN) Mirai Iwata TKOD 0.0.1.3 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.3 9th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 4th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 1

5 6 2 Aoi Sunshine Dark Bay Masaaki Koga NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 528 +4 K Tosaki 57.0 524 +2 K Tosaki 57.0 522 -2 K Tosaki 56.0 524 +6 K Tosaki 56.0 518     K Miura 56.0
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.0

Masaaki Nakamura Total 0.0.1.4 ALLD 0.0.1.4 ------ 9-- 3---- 14-14 38.5F 35.4-38.7 9-9 37.4F 35.9-37.8 13-9-8 39.2F 38.6-39.1 14-13 36.2F 34.6-37.3 7-5 38.9F 36.0-38.3
Takayoshi Shintani <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 M no Bianca(JPN)(1.8) Fukushima Brilham((0.7) Ganda(JPN)(1.0) Arcadia Cafe(USA)(0.8) Saint Elmo's(JPN)(1.1)
Just a Way F3 30 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 36 2NAKAYAMA5 Nov 15/25 30 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 35 4NIIGATA1

Saddle Tosho(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 13th /14 No. 7 Fav.14 13th /15 No. 5 Fav.12

6 7 Breeze Tosho Dark Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 492 +14 Y Nonaka 55.0 478 0 J Iwabe 55.0 478     J Iwabe 55.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.0       

Tosho Sangyo Ltd Tosho Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 14-------------- 9-10-11 36.1F 35.6-35.3 8-10 40.6F 35.4-38.2 10-9 39.0F 35.7-37.4
Tosho Sangyo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Ho O Ginga(JPN)(2.1) Moulin Orange(JPN)(3.5) J L Carrier(JPN)(2.9)
Chrysoberyl C3 14 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Wonder Blitz(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 8 Wonder Mambo Bay Takashi Kubota NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Tsunefumi Kusama ALLT 0.0.0.0

Bricks and Mortar F3 43 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 42 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 21/25 43 5NAKAYAMA6

Kosoku Yuno(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6

7 9 4 El Diamante Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 432 -6 M Sugihara 55.0 438     M Sugihara 55.0                               
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.1 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.1          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 12-12 38.2F 34.5-38.1 9-9 37.0F 34.9-37.4
Akio Nozaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Live Red Eye(JPN)(1.5) Fancies(JPN)(0.8)
Danon Legend C3 14 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Solar(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

7 10 Meisho Otowa Bay Yusuke Wada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Taiyo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLT 0.0.0.0

Nadal C3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 11/26 35 1NAKAYAMA4

Glam Edge(JPN) Yasunari Iwata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8

8 11 Land's Edge Bay Takahisa Tezuka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 558     Y Ishikawa 57.0                                         
(Blame) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.8             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 16-15-12 40.2F 37.3-38.5
U.Carrot Farm <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 S C Victoria(JPN)(3.9)
Real Steel C3 30 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 29 1NAKAYAMA3

Lambray(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /15 No.11 Fav. 5

8 12 Le Vent Clair Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 528     D Sasaki 57.0                                         
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:09.4             

Ichikawa Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 15-14-14 37.6F 37.0-34.7
Yuji Hasegawa <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Run the World(JPN)(7.2)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve 105  18  12  14  61 0.171 0.286
 2 Nadal  61  12   6   9  34 0.197 0.295
 3 Hokko Tarumae 125  11  11   8  95 0.088 0.176
 4 Rey de Oro  46   9   3   1  33 0.196 0.261
 5 Leontes  79   8   5   9  57 0.101 0.165
 6 New Years Day  66   8   4   6  48 0.121 0.182
 7 Sinister Minister  92   7   9   6  70 0.076 0.174
 8 Bricks and Mortar  60   7   3   4  46 0.117 0.167
 9 Satono Diamond  54   7   2   3  42 0.130 0.167
10 Drefong 149   6  16  16 111 0.040 0.148
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March 21, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


